

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Writ Petition No.17021 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	16.10.2023	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A. No.2 of 2023</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. For the reasons stated in the above interlocutory application and as no objections are raised by the other side, the implead petition is allowed, permitting the petitioner to implead the proposed respondent as 6th respondent in main Writ Petition as well as in interlocutory application. Accordingly, this interlocutory application is allowed. <u>RC, J</u> <u>W.P. No.17021 of 2023</u> Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments accordingly. For instructions, post on 06.11.2023. <u>RC, J</u> BSK/SCH	